March 16, 2003

Madam President:

Your **FINANCE COMMITTEE**. to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 321

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, lines 14 and 15, strike "AND FOR PETROLEUM RECOVERY RESEARCH".
- 2. On page 2, line 2, strike "three-nineteenths" and insert in lieu thereof "two-nineteenths".
- 3. On page 2, line 8, strike "one-ninth" and insert in lieu thereof "one-eighteenth".
- 4. On page 3, lines 3 and 4, strike the underscored material and insert in lieu thereof "one million one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$1,150,000)".
- 5. On page 3, lines 12 and 13, strike the underscored material and insert in lieu thereof "one million one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$1,150,000)".
 - 6. On page 4, line 23, after the semicolon insert "and".
- 7. On page 5, line 1, after "annually" strike the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof a period.
- 8. On page 5, lines 2 through 7, strike Paragraph (3) in its entirety.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

Page 2 SFC/HB 321

		Respectfully s	Respectfully submitted,	
		Ben D. Altanir	rano, Chairman	
Adopted_	(Chi ef Cl erk)	Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)	
	Date		_	
Yes: No:	call vote was <u>6</u> 1 6 0	Ç		
Excused: Absent:	Campos, Carraro, Fi	idei, Isosie		
H0321FC1			. 147475. 1	

. 147475. 1